SB 808-3 (LC 3769) 3/13/23 (MNJ/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 808

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 17, delete "15" and insert "13".
- In line 26, delete "11" and insert "nine".
- In lines 27 and 28, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced
- 4 material.
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert:
- 6 "(E) One member who is a representative of local government to represent
- 7 the interests of cities and counties.".
- 8 Delete lines 9 and 10.
- 9 Delete lines 36 and 37 and insert:
- "(8) Official action by the commission requires the approval of a majority
- of the voting members of the commission.".

12